April 26, 2018

Town of Golden Meadow Special Meeting 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Special Meeting on Thursday, April 26, 2018 at 8:30 A.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Ashton Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Jody Cheramie

Councilman Lindberg Lorraine

Others attending were Jamie Liner

Mayor Joey Bouziga called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented Resolution No. 1722 authorizing the Town of Golden Meadow to prepare and submit a pre-application to the Statewide Flood Control Program for assistance in the implementation of a project for the purpose of reducing existing flood damage; providing for the necessary documentation executed by the Mayor of the Town of Golden Meadow of said flood damages; and providing for other related matters. Councilman Laci Latiolais presented a motion and Councilman Willis Toups seconded approving Resolution No. 1722. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

No comments or questions were presented.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman Laci Latiolais presented a motion ad Councilman Willis Toups seconded adjourning this meeting at 8:33 A.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA	
ATTESTED:		
JAMIE LINER ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. TO THE MAYOR		